Upon filing an application, the City will take the following action to inform surrounding properly owners of the 

rezoning request and advertise the public hearings: 

■ A notice of the public hearing will be mailed by the City to property owners within one hundred and

eighty-five (185) feet of the property to be rezoned at least fifteen (15) days before the public hearing.

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

The following criteria will be used by the Planning and Zoning Commission and 
Board of Alderman to review your application.